August 13, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

It was a great turnout for our August match. We had 22 shooters on a cloudy
but slightly humid day. Some great scores were shot, and some not so great.
Mine being a classic example of not following my own advice. | thought I
had plenty of ammo left over from shooting the practice round, so | went
right back up to shoot the first timed round. I got all the way through until |
got to the stop plate. All I needed was one more round, but guess what? Yup,
| was out of ammo. DUH! Oh well, there's always next month.

| especially want to welcome Shell Groelsma for trying her hand at shooting
one of the courses today. It was her first time doing something like this and |
heard she had a lot of fun. Hope to see you next month Shell.

A reminder to all of you that next month's shoot will be part of our Field Day
event. There will be lots of activities going on around the whole club. So
bring your rifles and shotguns along, so that after you shoot the plates you
can try some of the other fun things going on. We will probably be set up on
the 25 yard range for this time only, so look us up.

| want to give special thanks to the folks who helped out with this match. For
without them, the match couldn't happen. Rady Delgado, Kevin Morrison,
Rick & Deb Heyt, Bob Dutmar, and Kurt Hopkins. Thanks a lot guys. Hope
to see everybody next month, and remember, watch that front sight and keep
your finger off the trigger until you're ready to shoot.

Chris Hackett (_pl8shootr@aol.com (mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com) )
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Stage #1 - The Main Event

Name

Jarrod Timmer
Dan Barricklow
Adam Boynton
Joe Lambert
Mike Groelsma
Frank Simmerer
Joel Stray
Chris Groelsma
Jack Lehocky
Gary Lehocky
Ron Groelsma
Mike Moelker
Jeff Yacks

Fred Elliot
Doug Evink
Dale Weller
Brad Barnaby
Brett Avery
Dennis Stauffer
Vern Groelsma
Bill Mitchell

Chris Hackett

Practice

39.93
41.34
28.45
36.25
34.00
42.21
53.58
68.90
68.90
51.34
81.80
48.37
93.60
71.20
71.10
64.90
53.03
DNF
95.50
201.10
93.60

45.72

Round
#1

25.88
31.36
27.45
35.91
36.75
41.74
40.58
52.75
38.25
45.11
54,51
56.69
59.89
47.34
48.88
67.80
72.46
73.10
138.00
131.10
58.22

DNF

Round

#2

23.05
34.26
43.33
36.64
36.06
36.59
48.14
36.75
54.23
47.90
45.91
43.83
47.39
63.00
65.10
55.46
65.76
87.70
121.80
156.40
DNF

36.79

Final
Score

48.93
65.62
70.78
72.55
72.81
78.33
88.72
89.50
92.48
93.01
100.42
100.52
107.28
110.34
113.98
123.26
138.22
160.80
259.80
287.50
DNF

DNF



El Presidente

Name Practice | Round
#1

Dan Barricklow 30.41 15.30
Jarrod Timmer 13.39 21.56
Mike Groelsma 10.34 21.40
Fred Elliot 27.94 19.58
Joe Lambert 11.79 21.65
Chris Hackett 21.47 28.19
Bob Dutmar 28.03 17.27
Joel Stray 29.69 26.22
Mike Moelker 20.09 24.93
Ron Groelsma 49.37 29.68
Chris Groelsma 30.80 34.69
Brett Avery 37.01 43.55
Bill Mitchell 36.06 48.68
Jack Lehocky 45.08 28.18
Jeff Yacks 33.28 40.87
Dave Evink 45.35 36.55
Brad Barnaby 17.29 34.02
Frank Simmerer 43.14 45.52
Vern Groelsma 49.26 50.61
Adam Boyton 20.90 DNF

Shell Groelsma 75.38 75.05

Round
#2

15.88
12.26
15.86
17.73
16.33
13.95
27.14
21.40
25.61
21.77
25.97
24.38
22.94
44.82
41.42
46.28
49.08
44.85
65.57

7.20

DNF

Final
Score

31.18
33.82
37.26
37.31
37.98
42.14
44.41
47.62
50.54
51.45
60.66
67.93
71.62
73.00
82.29
82.83
83.10
90.37
116.18
DNF

DNF



