## **August 13, 2005 STEEL PLATE SHOOT**

It was a great turnout for our August match. We had 22 shooters on a cloudy but slightly humid day. Some great scores were shot, and some not so great. Mine being a classic example of not following my own advice. I thought I had plenty of ammo left over from shooting the practice round, so I went right back up to shoot the first timed round. I got all the way through until I got to the stop plate. All I needed was one more round, but guess what? Yup, I was out of ammo. DUH! Oh well, there's always next month.

I especially want to welcome Shell Groelsma for trying her hand at shooting one of the courses today. It was her first time doing something like this and I heard she had a lot of fun. Hope to see you next month Shell.

A reminder to all of you that next month's shoot will be part of our Field Day event. There will be lots of activities going on around the whole club. So bring your rifles and shotguns along, so that after you shoot the plates you can try some of the other fun things going on. We will probably be set up on the 25 yard range for this time only, so look us up.

I want to give special thanks to the folks who helped out with this match. For without them, the match couldn't happen. Rady Delgado, Kevin Morrison, Rick & Deb Heyt, Bob Dutmar, and Kurt Hopkins. Thanks a lot guys. Hope to see everybody next month, and remember, watch that front sight and keep your finger off the trigger until you're ready to shoot.

Chris Hackett (\_pl8shootr@aol.com\_ (mailto:pl8shootr@aol.com) )

Stage #1 - The Main Event

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Jarrod Timmer	39.93	25.88	23.05	48.93
Dan Barricklow	41.34	31.36	34.26	65.62
Adam Boynton	28.45	27.45	43.33	70.78
Joe Lambert	36.25	35.91	36.64	72.55
Mike Groelsma	34.00	36.75	36.06	72.81
Frank Simmerer	42.21	41.74	36.59	78.33
Joel Stray	53.58	40.58	48.14	88.72
Chris Groelsma	68.90	52.75	36.75	89.50
Jack Lehocky	68.90	38.25	54.23	92.48
Gary Lehocky	51.34	45.11	47.90	93.01
Ron Groelsma	81.80	54.51	45.91	100.42
Mike Moelker	48.37	56.69	43.83	100.52
Jeff Yacks	93.60	59.89	47.39	107.28
Fred Elliot	71.20	47.34	63.00	110.34
Doug Evink	71.10	48.88	65.10	113.98
Dale Weller	64.90	67.80	55.46	123.26
Brad Barnaby	53.03	72.46	65.76	138.22
Brett Avery	DNF	73.10	87.70	160.80
Dennis Stauffer	95.50	138.00	121.80	259.80
Vern Groelsma	201.10	131.10	156.40	287.50
Bill Mitchell	93.60	58.22	DNF	DNF
Chris Hackett	45.72	DNF	36.79	DNF

## **El Presidente**

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Dan Barricklow	30.41	15.30	15.88	31.18
Jarrod Timmer	13.39	21.56	12.26	33.82
Mike Groelsma	10.34	21.40	15.86	37.26
Fred Elliot	27.94	19.58	17.73	37.31
Joe Lambert	11.79	21.65	16.33	37.98
Chris Hackett	21.47	28.19	13.95	42.14
Bob Dutmar	28.03	17.27	27.14	44.41
Joel Stray	29.69	26.22	21.40	47.62
Mike Moelker	20.09	24.93	25.61	50.54
Ron Groelsma	49.37	29.68	21.77	51.45
Chris Groelsma	30.80	34.69	25.97	60.66
Brett Avery	37.01	43.55	24.38	67.93
Bill Mitchell	36.06	48.68	22.94	71.62
Jack Lehocky	45.08	28.18	44.82	73.00
Jeff Yacks	33.28	40.87	41.42	82.29
Dave Evink	45.35	36.55	46.28	82.83
Brad Barnaby	17.29	34.02	49.08	83.10
Frank Simmerer	43.14	45.52	44.85	90.37
Vern Groelsma	49.26	50.61	65.57	116.18
Adam Boyton	20.90	DNF	7.20	DNF
Shell Groelsma	75.38	75.05	DNF	DNF